





# 

# **Organized by:**

Nunchaku Association of Delhi.

# **Hosted by:**

West Delhi Nunchaku Association.

### **Affiliated with:**

Nunchaku Association of India.

World Nunchaku Association.

# **GREETING FROM NAD**



#### Greeting Message from the President of the Nunchaku Association of Delhi

Dear Participants, Coaches, and Nunchaku Enthusiasts,

**Nunchaku Championship** organized by the Nunchaku Association of Delhi. This event marks an important milestone in our continued efforts to promote the art of nunchaku and provide a platform for athletes to showcase their talent, discipline, and dedication.

Nunchaku is not just a martial art; it is a path to personal growth, strength, and perseverance. As we come together for this championship, let us celebrate the spirit of camaraderie, respect, and excellence that binds us all. Whether you are competing or supporting, each one of you plays an essential role in making this event a success.

I wish all the participants the best of luck, and I look forward to witnessing some incredible performances. May this championship inspire us all to continue pushing the boundaries of what we can achieve, both on and off the mat.

Thank you for your participation and support!

With warm regards, Nunchaku Association of Delhi

## **HOST CITY**



# Delhi



#### **VENUE**

- Venue Name 4A FITNESS ARENA
- Venue Address HASTSAL VILLAGE, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI -110059
- Venue Google Map <a href="https://maps.app.goo.gl/EhhRfg7vqrxNTLGNA">https://maps.app.goo.gl/EhhRfg7vqrxNTLGNA</a>

#### **OPENING CEREMONY**

- Opening ceremony 8am

# **COMPETITION INFORMATION**

- Categories- please refer to shared category pdf.

# **REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION**

- One passport-size photographs
- Photocopy of Aadhaar Card

# **PARTICIPANTS MUST CARRY**

All participants must have the following safety equipment:

- Groin guard
- Black T-shirts/karate dress
- Black Lower/Shorts
- Mouthguard

note- if don't have karate dress black outfit will be consider



#### **BENEFITS PROVIDED**

- Medal
- Certificate
- Cash Prize

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

1. Last Date of Entry: 12 February 2025.

A late fee of ₹200 will apply for entries submitted after this date.

- 2. Entry Fee:
  - ₹800 per head for a single event.
  - ₹1500 per head for both events.
- 3. Non-refundable Fee:

Once paid, the entry fee is non-refundable under any circumstances.

4. Mandatory Safety Gear:

All participants must have the following safety equipment:

- Groin guard
- Black T-shirts/karate dress
- Black Lower/Shorts
- Mouthguard

note- if don't have karate dress black outfit will be consider.

5. Water and Lunch:

Participants must bring their own water and lunch.

6. First Aid:

NUNCHAKU ASSOCIATION OF DELHI & TEAM will provide first aid in case of injury.

7. Injury Liability:

NUNCHAKU ASSOCIATION OF DELHI & TEAM will not be responsible for any injuries sustained during the championship.

8. Category Changes:

NUNCHAKU ASSOCIATION OF DELHI & TEAM reserves the right to change or combine categories based on the number of participants.

9. Final Decision:

All participants, coaches, and officials must abide by the final decision of referees and judges in case of disputes.

10. Personal Belongings: NUNCHAKU ASSOCIATION OF DELHI & TEAM will not be responsible for the loss of personal belongings during the event.

# **Rules & Regulations**

- 1. The Championship for Sub Junior, Cadet / Junior & Senior will be conducted as per Nunchaku Association of India rules.
- 2. Age proof Certificate should carry & mentioned equipment.
- 3. The organizing Committee has Right to alter / Cancel any event in case of insufficient entries.
- 4. Organizing committee Players / Officials or any individual (participant) will not be held responsible in any case of injury during the Championship although the best possible First Aid will be provided.
- 5. The technical committee decision will be the final. Protest or appeal for reconsideration will be entertained, but first 3000 will be submitted.
- 6. Team coach are to be dressed in Track Suit and Sports Shoes.
- 7. Entry Fee Rs. 800/- for single event.

(food and Accommodation will not be provided)

8. Entry Fee Rs. 1500/- for double event.

(food and Accommodation will not be provided)

- 9. The Organizing committee has full right to hold the Tournament, according to the situation.
- 10. Prize and Awards: Medal with Certificate.

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION**

8527163051 (Chetan)

8287905698 (Tarun)

Insta-nunchakuassociationofdelhi